City of Blue Lake

Public Safety Commission
Meeting Agenda
Monday May 5, 2025 at 7:00PM

Unless Otherwise Noted, All Items on the Agenda Are Subject to Action.
MEETING LOCATION: Skinner Store 111 Greenwood Road, Behind City Hall, Blue Lake.

Public Input can be given to the Commission by contacting the City Clerk at
cityclerk@bluelake.ca.gov, or by phone at 707-668-5655 until 4:00 p.m. on the date of the meeting.
Written comments may be submitted via email or by submission to the City Clerk at City Hall.

Establish a Quorum of the Commission

1
2 Motion to Approve Agenda

o Approval of Minutes-April 7, 2025-Action
4

Public Input - The Public is invited to present petitions, make announcements, or provide
other information to the Commission that is relevant to the scope of authority of the City of
Blue Lake that is not on the agenda. The Commission may provide up to 15 minutes for this
public input session. To assure that each individual presentation is heard, the Commission
may uniformly impose time limitations of 3 minutes to each individual presentation. The
public will be given the opportunity to address items that are on the agenda at the time the
Commission takes up each specific agenda item.

Power Plant Property Safety/Maintenance-Discussion

Traffic Calming and Street Improvements Fiscal Year 2025-2026-Discussion

Humboldt County Sheriff Call Data Review -Discussion

Museum Corner Safety Improvements-Discussion

© o N ooy

Agency & Program Check-In:
a. Humboldt County Sheriff
b. Blue Lake Fire
9; Reports from PSC Liaison and Staff

10. Future Agenda [tems and Announcements

11.  Motion to Adjourn

A request for disability-related modification or accommodation(s), including auxiliary aid
or services, may be made by a person with a disability who requires a modification or
accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting, by contacting the City Clerk
at 707-668-5655, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting.



City of Blue Lake
Public Safety Commission Meeting Minutes
April 7, 2025

Commissioners in attendance: Alex Ricca, Adelene Jones, Ted Hales, Donald Schang
Council Liaison in Attendance: Elise Scafani

Staff in attendance: Mandy Mager, City Manager

Public attendance: Justin Goad, Mardi Granger, Rebecca Collins

1. Meeting Called to Order; 7:00pm
Quorum of the commission established.

2. Approval of the agenda as presented:
Motion: Commissioner Ricca

2" Commissioner Hales
No public comment

Vof Consensus

Motion Summary: Motion carries.

3. F;ublic Comment: No Comments

Public comment closed.

ager Mager presents the item and explains the difference

4, [_[Iegal Fireworks Discussfi_qn: City M
between California’s Safe and Sane Fire:

works that are causing issues in the
community. '

The commissioners discuss the effects of the illegal fireworks and the difficulty associated with finding
where and who is lighting them. The commissioners discuss the lack of enforcement due to short
staffing at the Sheriff Department and the fact that illegal fireworks are happening all over the County
and not just in Blue Lake. Commissioner Jones talks about education and providing the community and
the children with information on how the fireworks effect animals and the public. The commission could
develop posters and conduct community outreach.

Public Comment:

Rebecca Collins: States her support of community outreach and education.

Mardi Granger: Presents the commission with her plan to educate the community; including ringing the
bell at the church during the fourth of July and working with the school to develop a flyer to send home
with the school children.

Public Comment Closed.

Liaison Scafani: States that the Council had discussed the formation of a citizen’s taskforce to go door-t0-
door to educate the community.
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The commission talks about the development of a campaign, including yard signs and posters.

5. Humboldt County Sheriff Call Data Review and Discussion:

The commission reviewed the call data provided by the Sheriff Department; the commission did not see
any issues of concern.

6. Agency Check-In:

The City Manager presents a brief update on the Fire Department; including the need for additional
volunteers that live in the community.

The commission discusses their individual neighborhood systems and they discuss how CERT could be
engaged to help the neighborhoods with disaster preparedness and planning. The commission
concludes that the neighborhoeds must be sharing information and that the City can continue to provide
information if requested.

the Local Road Safety Plan
 overview of the City’s Local Road Safety Ptan and how the plan can be
used to address traffic safet; ssues in the City. The ';Ian was developed and adopted by the Clty and

7. | Street Improvements a

The City Manager provides :

se optmns mcluded a mini-roundabout, parkmg
will be addressmg i Street and G Street in fiscal

should be revisited; there were requests made for speed signs and a four way stop sign.

Public Comment:

Rebeccca Collins: Comments on people running the stop signs by her house; they don’t work as people
run right through them.
Public Comment Closed.

8. Future Agenda Iltems:

® Call Data

e Traffic Calming

® Power Plant Safety

o Museum Corner Safety Issues

9. Meeting Adjourned
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City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 4/21/202% and 4/27/2025

Incident Search Results

Drate
04/21/2025
042172023
04/21/2025
042202025
04/22/2023
4 04/22/2025
04/22/2025
04/22/2025
04/22/2023
0472272025
04:22/2025
W (0422/2025
04/23/2025
o (14/23/2025
04/24/2025
04/24/20235
04/24/2025
& (04/24/2023
U4/24/2025
04/24/2025
04/25/2025
(04/25/2025
04:25/2025
®04/25/2025
04/25/2023
04/25/2025
04/25/20235
(4/25/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025
04/26/2025

Ine #

2304210026
2504210115
2504210122
2504220013
25042200108
2504220020
2504220035
2504220071
2504220144
2504220194
2504220195
2304220201
2504230090
2504230008
2504240025
2504240058
2504240088
2504240104
2504240125
2504240129
2504250003
2504250012
2504250017
2504250053
2504250066
2504250082
2504250157
2504250158
2504260024
2504260068
2504260004
2504260096
2504260101

Type
CIVS
WELF
DISP
415

DISABLE

VEHI
LIVSTKE
EVIC
33X
O11M
DISP
VEHI
TRF
ASSISTP
XFER
CIVS
LIVETK
UMW
242

Fu
415MW
XFER
BPAT
ASSISTP
REPO
AFER
DISP

pC
NFER
911C
INV
VEHI
242

Time

08:11:25
17:02:27
18: 10:21
01:34:59
01:52:05
02:01:12
07:23:48
10:29:40)
I7:31:53
21:06:02
21:27:50
22:45:.02
13:32:14
14:14:04
(07:39:56
10:50:35
14:54:23
17:27:33
20:0712
21:18:35
00:28:30
03:12:02
06:41:51
10:12:29
11:01:35
[1:57:5]
17:51:00
17:55:29
09:04:37
16:14:08
18:56:23
19:03:18
19:21:38

Loeation

30500 STATE HWY 299
444 LISCOM HILL RD
L877 GLENDALE DR
66 LARSON HEIGHTS RD Unable to Locate
STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D Public Assist
HATCHERY RIXTAYLOR WAY Unoccupied
WEST END RIVHATCHERY RD Admonished

370 BLUE LAKE BLVD
501 HATCHERY RD
1740 GLENDALE DR
HATCHERY RD Pending Recontact From Ryp
HATCHERY RD/TAYT.OR WAY Unoccupied

STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D Warned

275 CHARTIN RD Public Assist

BLUE LAKE BLVD Xfer to Fire

303500 STATE HWY 299 Good Service

12735 WEST END RD

510 RATLROAD AVE

66 LARSON HEIGHTS RD

344 WALTON LN

311 BLUE LAKE BLVD
STATE HWY 299/BLUE LAKE
BLUE LAKE BLVD

510 RATLROAD AVE

T7T CASING WAY

Disposition

Negative Service

Cad Docwmentation Only
Cad Documentation Only

Good Service
Non-Billable Alarm
Accidental Dial

Cad Documentation Only
Unable to Locate

Report Taken

No Report

Verbal Domestic Violence Onl
Xler to Fire

Cad Documentation Only

Cad Documentation Only

Cad Documentation Only

STATE HWY 299/BLUE LAKE  Xfer to CHP
777 CASINO WAY Public Assisl
WALTON LN/QUAIL LN Arrest Mads

330 LAURELWOOD LN
430 CHARTIN RID

77T CASINO WAY

2000 BLUE LAKE BLVD
19 GLENDALE RD

Hber to Fire

Pending Recontact From Rp
No Report

Field Interview

Arrest Made

Gone On Arrival

04/28/2025




Imeident Search Results

City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 4/14/2025 and 4/20/2025

Page 1

04/21/2025

Date
0471472025
(04/142023
o (471442025
= 04/15/2025
04/15/2025
® 0471572025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/16/2025
04/16/2023
04/16/2025
04/16/2025
& 04/16/2025
04/16/2025
04/16/2025
& 04/16/2025
04/17/2025
04172025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/182025
04/18/2025
5 04/18/2025
04/18/2025
» 04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
=04/ 18/2025
O4/18/2025
04/18/2025
041972025
@ 04/19/202
04/19/2025
04/19/2025
04/19/2025
04/19/2025
04/19/2025
041920235
04192025
a (4/1972025
047192025
04/19/2025

Inc #

2504140039
1504140042
2504140166
2504150007
2504150022
2504150032
2504150067
2504150102
2504150118
2504150128
2504160060
2504160064
2504160065
2504160070
2504160077
2504160114
2504160163
2504160172
2504170010
2504170022
2304170025
2504170169
2504180037
504180070
504180104
504180115
2304180121
2504180126
2504180133
2304180140
2504180144
2504180166
2504190002
2504190003
2504190008
2504190011
2504190093
2504190097
2504190101
2504190102
2504190107
2304190130
2504190144
2504190130

2
5
?

Type
VEHI
PED
VEHI
DISP
CUST
602
XFER
THREAT
REPO
PC
HAILED
TRF
BOLO
VEHI
CIVS
UNW
UNW
FU

CWS
CTVIL
CAMP
TRF
TRF

PC
DUMP
1TRE
SUSPP
PC
XFER
BPAT
BC
SUSPP
PURV
DISP
VEHI
VEHI
ANIMAL
XFER
THREAT
pC
WELF
LOCATE
XFER
TRF

Time

09:41:42
10:01:38
23:52:.28
02:05:02
08:11:02
09:33:44
1251512
15:39:16
17:51:44
19:08:16
11:03:40
11:21:36
11:24:30
11:38:16
11:57:24
14:51:31
21:46:53
23:03:14
06:23:20
08:16:39
08:26:24
21:31:3¢
08:15:13
11:02:07
14:48:09
15:20:27
16:12:45
16:49:40
17:22:32
13:16:59
18:55.47
21:29:08
00:26:29
00:47:53
02:03:04
02:36:49
15:41:00
16:25:06
16:57:01
16:59:03
17:54:35
19:57:42
21:05:28
22:05:35

Lovation
301 CHARTIN RD
TTT CASIND WAY

Disposition
Unaccupied
Arrest Made

HATCHERY RIVTAYLOR WAY No Report

140 E ST

1021 GLENDALE DR

200 TAYLOR WAY

STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D
777 CASINO WAY

777 CASINO WAY

1131 GLENDALE DR
CHARTIN WAY/CHARTIN RD
STATE HWY 299/SCALES
STATE HWY 299/BLUE LAKE
777 CASINO WAY

370 BLUE LAKE BLVD

1451 GLENDALE DR

TT7T CASINO WAY

410 CHARTIN RD

410 CHARTIN WAY

777 CASINO WAY
HATCHERY RD

Kfer to Medical

No Report

Arrest Made

Xfer to CHP

Pending Recontact From Rp
Cad Documentation Only
Cad Documentation Only
Public Assist

Warned

Cad Documentation Only
Field Interview

Goond Service

Advised to Move Along
Advised to Move Along
Cad Documentation Only
Previously [nvestigated
Online Report

Advised to Move Along

BLUE LAKE BLVD/CHARTIN R Warned

777 CASINO WAY

WEST END RD

HATCHERY RDITAYLOR WAY
STATE HWY 209/ESSEX LN
390 5 RAILROAD AVE
GLENDALE DR

1220 GLENDALE DR

L1l GREENWOOD AVE

6200 MAPKE CREEK RD

1550 HATCHERY RD

Warned

Cad Documentation Only
Gone On Arrival

Warned

Unable to Locate

Cad Documentation Only
Kfer to Meadical

Cad Documentation Only
Cad Documentation Only
Cancel Per Rp

STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D Arrest Made

320 BLUE LAKE BLVD
HATCHERY RD

HATCHERY RD

250 DRY CREEK RD

14160 STATE HWY 299

115 CHARTIN RD

310 RATLROAD AVE

115 CHARTIN RD

119 RAYMAR AVE

STATE HWY 299/BLUE LAKE

Cad Documentation Only
Field Interview
Unoceupied

Public Assist

Xfer to CHP

Report Taken

Unable to Locate

Cad Documentation Only
Supplemental Talen
Xfer to CHP

STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D Warned




HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

. Page 2
Incident Search Results e
City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 4/14/2025 and 4/20/2025 04/21/2025

Date Inc# Type Time Location Disposition
04/19/2025 2504190157 TRF 22:35:39 777 CASING WAY Warned
04/19/2025 2504190161 TRF 22:46:49 777 CASINO WAY Cad Documentation Only
04/19/2025 2504190166 BUS 23:11:18 777 CASINO WAY Cad Documentation Only
04/20/2025 250420001 DISP 02:01:00 777 CASINO WAY Non-Essential Response

a 04/20/2025 2504200031 911C 06:44:43 33 CHARTIN WAY Pending Recontact From Rp
04/20/2025 2504200036 ASSISTA 07:51:40 777 CASINO WAY Apency Assist

& 04/20/2025 2504200037 XFER 07:52:50 5401ST Xfer to Fire
04/20/2025 2504200108 PC 18:34:10 700 CIIEZEM RD

Cad Documentation Only




Incident Search Results
City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 4/7/2025 and 4/13/20258

O/ 1472025

Date
w 04/07/2023
o 04/07/2025
@ 04/07/2023
04/07/2025
04072023
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
(04/07/2025
04/08/2025
4082025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2023
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
o 04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
w (1:4/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
w 04/10/2025
041072025
04/10/2025
vo04/10/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
= 04/10/2025
* 04/10/2023
»04/10/2025
04/10/2025
04/11/2023
04/11/2025
04/11/2025
04/11/2025
04/11/20235
04/12/2025
04/12/2025
= 04/12/2025

Fd

- =

=

o

Ine #

2504070026
2304070031
2504070055
2504070080
2504070094
2304070100
2504070117
2504070158
2504080009
250408009 |
2504080099
25040801446
2504090003
2304000007
2504000008
2504000009
2504090013
2504090045
2504000056
2504000068
2504090101
25040901350
2504090154
2304100002
2304100011
2304100030
2304100039
250410004 1
2504100042
2504100049
2504100063
2504100126
2504100128
2504100131
2504100141
2504100188
2504110005
2504110045
2504110055
2504110091
2504110092
2504120108
2304120138
2504120154

Type
VEHI
TRF
PROB
2735
CIVE
XFER
AWS
LNW
UNW
ASSISTP
g11M
LIVSTE
WELF
PED
TRF
PED
SUSPP
PED
FP

INV
XFER
Ol
DISP
VEHI
QLIC
UNW
VEHI
FP
SUSPP
HAILED
pC

THREAT

XFER
ANVIC
DUMP
REPO
XFER
CAMP
33p
XFER
242
XFER
27358C

UNW

Time

(H8:532%:23
09:09:39
10:51:36
12:59:38
13:54:49
14:37:01
16:48:07
21:52:45
03:03:51
13:04:16
13:36:13
18:22:30
0(:43:58
01:19:17
01:27.57
01:39:14
04:58:52
(09:52:02
10:32:50
12:10:10
15:22:49
220357
22:34:32
00:42:36
02:38:02
09:13:48
09:33:24
10:00:56
10:03:00
10:48:26
12:11:39
16:35:23
16:45:19
16:52:36
[7:44:50
23:10:05
01:03:03
08:11:09
0R:39:40
12:59:11
13:01:36
14:11:38
17:40:37
18:38:16

Location

TAYLOR WAY

Disposition

Arrest Made

HATCHERY RDXTAYLOR WAY Warned

417 BLUE LAKE BLVD
410 CHARTIN RD

1183 HATCHERY RD
20HST

410 CHARTIN RD

777 CASINO WAY

TTT CASINO WAY

[ST

409 5 RAILROAD AVE
HATCHERY RD

Cad Documentation Only
Report Taken

Good Service

Kler o Medical

Arrest Made

Arrest Made

No Report

Cad Documentation Only
Accidental Dial

Unable to 1Locate

BLUE LAKE BLVD/CHARTIN R Unable to Locate

210 CHARTIN RD

Field Interview

BLUE LAKE BLVD/CHARTIN R Warned
CHARTIN RD/APPLEWOOD LN Field Interview

1639 GLENDALE DR
500 CHARTIN RD

Cad Documentation Only
Cad Documentation Only

CHARTIN WAY/RAILROAD AVEJnable to Locate

77T CASINO WAY
13700 STATE HWY 299
510 RAILROAD AVE

Report Taken
Xfer to CHP
Accidental Dial

GLENDALE DRTIELDBROOK RBriefing Information
HATCHERY RDITAYLOR WAY Unoccupied

571 BLUL LAKE BLVD
777 CASINO WAY

Cad Documentation Only
Handcuffed

HATCHERY RINTAYLOR WAY Ilield Interview

HATCHERY RD
TTT CASINOG WAY

Cad Documentation Only
Handcufted

RATLROAD AVE/BLUE LAKE B Public Assist
SWANSOMN LM/GLENDALE DR Quiet on Arrival or Departur

1117 LISCOMB HILL RD
220 REDWOOD AVE
241 REDWOOD AVE

No Report
Referred To Other Agency
Report Taken

HATCHERY RDITAYLOR WAY Not as Reported

750 SILVA LN

330 LAURELWOOD LN
HATCHERY RD

1440 HATCHERY RD
19049 STATE HWY 299
777 CASINO WAY
HATCHERY RD

2111 FIELDBROOK RD
640 J 5T

Cad Documentation Only
Xfer to Medical
Unoccupiad

Billable Alarm

Xfer to CHP

Report Taken

Xfer to Medical

Report Taken

Arrest Made




HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIEFF'S OFFICE

Incident Search Results

City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 4/7/2025 and 4/13/2025

Page 2

04/14/2025

Drate

04/13/2025
04/13/2025
04/13/2025
© 04/13/2025
04/13/2025
w 04/13/2025
04/13/2025

Inc #

2504130025
2504130049
2504130122
2504130126
2504130172
2504130173
2504130179

Type
YEOI
XFER
rc
PED
VEHI
TRF
TRF

Time

06:46:14
09:26:58
16:04:46
16:38:54
21:04:24
21:13:48
23:34:04

Location Disposition
CHARTIN RD/BLUE LAKE BLY Field Interview
330 LAURELWOOD LN XKfer to Medical
3685 FIELDBROOK RD No Report
HATCHERY RD/TAYLOR WAY Field Interview
777 CASINO WAY No Report
CHARTIN RD Warned

STATEHWY 299/ESSEX LN Warned




Incident Search Results
City is bluelake or blue lake , Date Between 3/31/2025 and 4/6/2025

04/0972025

Drate
03/31/2025
0373172035
03/3112025
04/01/2023
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
b 04012023
 04/01/2025
04/02/2025
GaN22025
B 04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2023
04/03/2025
04/03/2023
04/03/2025
i 04/(03/2023
b 04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
Q40372025
047042025
4 (04/04/2025
04/04/2025
@ 04°05/2025
04/05/2025
04052025
D4/05/2025
04/06/2025
= 04*'0{*!'7025
v 0062025
= 04/06/2023
e 04/06/2023

=

Tne #
2503310029
2503310068
2503310120
2504010015
2304010051
2504010171
2304010183
2504010186
2304020024
2504020059
2504020005
2504020096
2304020130
2504030071
2504030108
2504030150
2304030153
2504030154
2504030160
2504030108
0403 0190
04030191
04040003

25
25
25
2504040104
25
3
5

2]

04040144
2504030010

2504030016
235040350067
2504050093
2304060008
2504060027
2504060045
2304060057
2504060062

Type

EX)
ASHISTA
TRF
Y11c
XFER
ASSISTP
TRF

FP

AWSE

Fu
PARIK
YVEHI
TRF
ANIMAL
415
XFER
ASSISTA
XEFER

PC

XFER
XEFER
ASSISTA
XFER
APS

Fu

YilH
PED

602

TRF

PC

P

564

VEHI
TRF

Tirme

06:59:09
13:10:34
20:44:50
02:539:54
09:04:43
20:28:04
22:24:50
22:43:50
08:08:26
11:29:53
[4:55:0
15:01:36
23:48:21
10:50:25
13:25:34
17:30:01
18:23:29
18:24:33
18:54:39

~¥

17:34:41
03:56:40
(16:27:53
12:26:04
153:48:360
02:27:24
06:24:27
09:30:19
1241 ‘?'40

Loeation

155 CUMMINS LN

STATE HWY 299/ESSEX LN
STATE ITWY 299/GLENDALE D
777 CASINO WAY

330 LAURELWOQOD LN

73 SUNKIST LN

GREENWOOD AVE/A ST
HATCHERY RIVTAYLOR WAY
19 GLENDALE RD

75 SUNKIST LN

Disposition

Cancel Per Rp

Agency Assist
Admonished

Cad Documentation Only
Afer to Medical

No Report

Cited

Np Report

Negative Contact Made

Cad Documentation Only

CHARTIN RD/BLUE LAKE RAN Report Taken

CHARTIN RD

STATE HWY 299/GLENDALE D
STATE HWY 29%/BL.UE LAKE
1877 GLENDALE DR

448 GLENWOOD LN

210 CHARTIN RD

CHARTIN RD

HATCHERY RD/TAYLOR WAY
STATE HWY 299/ESSEX LN
STATE HWY 299/ESSEX LN
STATE HWY 299/ESSEX LN
STATE HWY 299/ESSEX LN

121 RAYMAR AVE
TTTCASINO WAY

501 HATCHERY RD

777 CASING WAY

571 BLUE LAKE BLVD
GLENDALE DR/HILLTOP LN
HATCHERY RINTAYLOR WAY
H&ST

I2IHET

HATCHERY RD/TAYLOR WAY
HATCHERY RD/TAYLOR WAY

Merged Cfs

Cited

Cad Documentation Only
Arrest Made

Kfer to Medical

Xler to Medical

Xfer to Medical

No Report

Xfer to CHP

Xfer to CHP

Agency Assist

Nfer to CHP

Previously Invesligated
Cad Documentation Only
Phone Malfunction
Arrest Made

Cad Documentation Only
Cited

Quiet on Arrival or Departur
Gone On Arrival

Cad Documentation Only
Field Interview

Cited




